(varmtiw) TASMANIAN IND. RETAILERS Store Prom. List (TIW) FOR PROM REF Fort45: 02NOV22 - 15NOV22 PAGE: 2

BANNER : C-STORE PROMOTIONS Promotion buy period commences: ReferPOS

PROM SPEC DESCRIPTION RETL RUM RETL GST NORM NORM CASE SPEC SPEC RETL STORE QTY ON ORDER
TYPE TYPE SIZE QPU CDE WSL RETL DEAL WSL RETL SAVE PROD HAND QTY
s Shelf Talker CHRIS H/STYLE CAPSICUM200.00GM 8 A 23.21 4.39 2.92 20.29 3.65 0.74 188162
s Shelf Talker CHRIS H/STYLE SPICY JA200.00GM 8 A 23.21 4.39 2.92 20.29 3.65 0.74 188197
s Shelf Talker CHRIS DIPS TOMATO KALA200.00GM 8 A 23.21 4.39 2.92 20.29 3.65 0.74 206383
s Shelf Talker CHRIS DIPS TZTZKI ROAS200.00GM 8 A 23.21 4.39 2.92 20.29  3.65 0.74 206391
s Shelf Talker CHRIS DIPS SPICY JALAP200.00GM 8 A 23.21 4.39 2.92 20.29 3.65 0.74 206412
s Shelf Talker CHRIS DIPS SPICY CORNC200.00GM 8 A 23.21 4.39 2.92 20.29 3.65 0.74 206463
s Shelf Talker W/WATCHERS MUSH PMPKN 320.00GM 10 B 47.17 8.19 14.80 32.37  4.99 3.20 600815
s Shelf Talker RRD CAP CHILLI CASHEW 150.00GM 6 A 19.21 5.15 1.80 17.41  4.19 0.96 601615
s Shelf Talker TIBALDI CHAMPAGNE LEG 500.00GM 16 A 116.68 12.00 8.40 108.28 9.15 2.85 617270
s Shelf Talker TIBALDI HONEY LEG HAM 500.00GM 16 A 116.68 12.00 8.40 108.28 9.15 2.85 617465
s Shelf Talker TIBALDI SHORT CUT RLES500.00GM 6 A 36.83  11.99 3.60 33.23  7.75 4.24 617553
s Shelf Talker OAK CHOC MINT FLAVOUREG600.00ML 6 B 14.62 4.19 3.60 11.02  3.15 1.04 623152
s Shelf Talker OAK GOLDEN GAYTIME FLA600.00ML 6 B 14.62 4.19 3.60 11.02  3.15 1.04 623160
s Shelf Talker CHRIS DIPS SUNDRIED T0200.00GM 8 A 23.21 4.39 2.92 20.29 3.65 0.74 626062
s Shelf Talker CHRIS DIPS SWT POTATO/200.00GM 8 A 23.21 4.39 2.92 20.29 3.65 0.74 626070
s Shelf Talker OAK THICKSHAKE CHOC MA425.00ML 6 B 12.91 3.59 1.20 11.71  3.25 0.34 627081
s Shelf Talker OAK THICKSHAKE COOKIES425.00ML 6 B 12.91 3.59 1.20 11.71  3.25 0.34 627110
s Shelf Talker TAMAR VALLEY KIDS POUC110.00GM 14 A 19.90 2.35 4.00 15.90 1.69 0.66 628156
s Shelf Talker TAMAR VALLEY KIDS POUC110.00GM 14 A 19.90 2.35 4.00 15.90 1.69 0.66 628412
s Shelf Talker TAMAR VALLEY KIDS POUC110.00GM 14 A 19.90 2.35 4.00 15.90 1.69 0.66 628420
s Shelf Talker T/VALLEY KIDS POUCH ST110.00GM 14 A 19.90 2.35 4.00 15.90 1.69 0.66 628439
s Shelf Talker V/DELIGHTS T/CHILLI LI280.00GM 6 A 23.64 6.69 4.00 19.64 4.69 2.00 632382
s Shelf Talker VEGGIE DELIGHTS NOT BU300.00GM 6 A 23.64 6.69 4.00 19.64 4.69 2.00 632390
s Shelf Talker W/WATCHER CHICK&MUSH F300.00GM 10 B 47.17 8.19 14.80 32.37 4.99 3.20 632681
s Shelf Talker T/VALLEY YOG S/BERRY &700.00GM 6 A 25.30 7.69 4.80 20.50 4.89 2.80 649184
s Shelf Talker T/VALLEY YOG B/BERRY C700.00GM 6 A 25.30 7.69 4.80 20.50 4.89 2.80 649192
s Shelf Talker T/VALLEY YOGHURT PEACH700.00GM 6 A 25.30 7.69 4.80 20.50 4.89 2.80 649205
s Shelf Talker NIPPYS ORANGE/MANG COL450.00ML 12 A 22.68 2.65 2.35 20.33  2.39 0.26 655541
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Promotion buy period commences:

DESCRIPTION RETL
SIZE

T/VALLEY YOGHURT MANGO700.
OAK THICKSHAKE HOKEYP0425.
OAK CHOC HONEYCOMB 600.
PAULS VANILLA CUSTARD 600.
TIBALDI SHORT CUT BACON 1.
VAALIA R/F FRN VAN YO0G900.
LEMNOS HALOUMI BLOCK 600.
NANNAS APPLE CRUMBLE 550.
VAALIA LF LUSC BERRIES900.
PAULS ZYMIL VAN CUSTARD 1.
PAULS BLUEY CHOCOLATE 250.
VAALIA L/F NATURAL YOGO900.
LEMNOS CHS HALOUMI AUS180.
PAULS BLUEY STRAWBERRY250.
RRD CLASSIC CHRGRL COR190.
RRD CLASSIC SALSA/GUAC190.
RRD CLASSIC SWT CHLI/S190.
RRD CLASSIC CRMLSD FRN190.
RRD CLASSIC SOUR CREAM190.
LEMNOS FETTA CHS SMOOT200.
PAULS MILKY MAX SNACK C12.
OAK CARAMEL WHITE CHOC600.
T/VALLEY MIXED BERRY Y700.
OBELA MEXICAN STYLE SA220.
OBELA HOMMUS EX/RICH T200.
RED ROCK THAI CHILLILI150.
CHRIS H/STYLE SWEET CH200.

CHRIS HOMESTYLE DIP TZ180.

Store Prom. List (TIW)
ReferPOS

RUM RETL GST NORM
QPU CDE WSL

00GM 6 A 25.30
00ML 6 B 12.91
00ML 6 B 14.62
00GM 6 A 16.77
00KG 12 A 124.03
00GM 6 A 31.74
00GM 4 A 33.15
00GM 12 B 47.66
00GM 6 A 31.74
00KG 6 A 25.59
00ML 12 B 16.13
00GM 6 A 31.74
00GM 12 A 50.33
00ML 12 B 16.13
00GM 8 A 22.22
00GM 8 A 22.22
00GM 8 A 22.22
00GM 8 A 22.22
00GM 8 A 22.22
00GM 12 A 32.26
00PK 4 A 17.60
00ML 6 B 14.62
00GM 6 A 25.30
00GM 6 A 18.86
00GM 6 A 18.86
00GM 6 A 19.21
00GM 8 A 23.21
00GM 6 A 13.64
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RETAILERS

Promotion buy period commences:

DESCRIPTION

PAULS ZYMIL CREAM LIGH300.
V/DELIGHT SMOKY BBQ BU300.

PAULS ZYMIL THICKENED 300.

CHRIS DIP

OBELA GARNISHED TABOUL220.
RED ROCK DELI CLASSICS190.
RED ROCK DELI DIPS CHI150.
W/WATCHERS TUNA PASTA 320.
LEMNOS FETTA CHEESE 2P200.
OAK FLV MILK CHOCOLATEG60O.
OAK FLAVOURED MILK STR600.
WOW OAK CINNAMON DONUT600.
OBELA FRSH/SPRDS CLS G220.
TAMAR GREEK 500.
OBELA HOMMUS CARAMELIS220.
OBELA HOMMUS SPICY HAR220.
OBELA HOMMUS SWT BEETR220.
OBELA GRKSTYL YGHRT CU220.
CHRIS DIP HOMMUS KID DIP3.
RED ROCK DELI DIP RST 150.
RED ROCK DELI DIP TOM/150.
MUNCHABLES DESSERT MULT12.
OBELA HOMMUS SMOOTH CL220.
OBELA GARNISHED TOMATO220.
OBELA GARNISHED PAPRIK220.
CHRIS DIP CORN RELISH 200.
CHRIS DIP SPICY CAPSIC200.

CHRIS DIP SPRING ONION200.

RETL
SIZE

FRENCH ONIO180.

Store Prom. List (TIW)
ReferPOS

RUM RETL GST NORM
QPU CDE WSL

00ML 12 A 34.23
00GM 6 A 23.64
00ML 12 A 34.23
00GM 6 A 13.64
00GM 6 A 18.86
00GM 8 A 22.22
00GM 6 A 19.21
00GM 10 B 47.17
00GM 12 A 49.32
00ML 6 B 14.62
00ML 6 B 14.62
00ML 6 B 14.62
00GM 6 A 23.73
00GM 6 A 16.25
00GM 6 A 18.86
00GM 6 A 18.86
00GM 6 A 18.86
00GM 6 A 18.86
00PK 6 A 13.64
00GM 6 A 19.21
00GM 6 A 19.21
00PK 4 A 20.89
00GM 6 A 17.35
00GM 6 A 18.86
00GM 6 A 18.86
00GM 8 A 23.21
00GM 8 A 23.21
00GM 8 A 23.21

NORM
RETL

.39
.69
.39
.89
.15
.69
.15
.19
.85
.19
.19
.19
.65
.49
.15
.15
.15
.15
.89
.15
.15
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.39
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Talker
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RETAILERS
Promotion buy period commences:

DESCRIPTION RETL
SIZE

CHRIS DIP CHEESE/CHIVE200.
CHRIS DIP THREE OLIVES200.
CHRIS H/STYLE AVOCADO 200.
LEMNOS ORGANIC CHS HAL180.
OBELA HOMMUS PINE NUT 220.
OBELA HOMMUS ZESTY JAL220.
CHRIS TRADITIONAL CAVI200.
CHRIS TRADITIONAL TZAT200.
T/VALLEY GREEK YOGHURT V1.
T/VALLEY GREEK YOGHURT 1.
RED ROCK DIP BEETROOT/150.
RED ROCK DELI DIP CAP/150.
CHRIS TRADITIONAL FREN200.
CHRIS TRADITIONAL HOMM200.
PAULS DBL THK CUSTARD 900.
PRESIDENT CAMEMBERT 200.
PRESIDENT BRIE 200.
T/VALLEY KIDS POUCH BL110.
OBELA HOMMUS 1.
OAK THICK DEATH CHOC M425.
OAK THICK VANILLA FLAV425.
RRD BASIL PESTO PECORI150.
SAN SO GOOD CHILLED 1.
CHRIS DIP EGYPTIAN BEE200.
LEMNOS CHEESE FETTA FU180.
LEMNOS SLT RED HALOUMI180.
CHRIS GUACAMOLE 200.

OBELA BABA GANOUSH 220.

Store Prom. List (TIW)
ReferPOS

RUM RETL GST NORM
QPU CDE WSL

00GM 8 A 23.21
00GM 8 A 23.21
00GM 8 A 23.21
00GM 12 A 56.28
00GM 6 A 18.86
00GM 6 A 18.86
00GM 8 A 23.21
00GM 8 A 23.21
00KG 6 A 31.16
00KG 6 A 31.16
00GM 6 A 19.21
00GM 6 A 19.21
00GM 8 A 23.21
00GM 8 A 23.21
00GM 6 A 25.76
00GM 6 A 35.75
00GM 6 A 35.75
00GM 14 A 19.90
00KG 3 A 18.89
00ML 6 B 12.91
00ML 6 B 12.91
00GM 6 A 19.21
00LT 12 A 23.12
00GM 8 A 23.21
00GM 12 A 32.26
00GM 12 A 50.33
00GM 8 A 23.21
00GM 6 A 18.86

NORM
RETL

.39
.39
.39
.25
.15
.15
.39
.39
.19
.19
.15
.15
.39
.39
.69
.99
.99
.35
.75
.59
.59
.15
.89
.39
.59
.99
.39

.15
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2.92
1.20
1.69
1.69
2.92
2.92
5.00
5.00
1.80
1.80
2.92
2.92
0.60
1.20
1.20
4.00
1.75
1.20
1.20
1.80
3.60
2.92
1.20
2.00
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19.
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31.
48 .
20.
17.
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WSL

29
29
29
08
17
17
29
29
16
16
41
41
29
29
16
55
55
90
14
71
71
41
52
29
06
33
29
17
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.95
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.69
.19
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.65
.19
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1.96
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0.96
0.74
0.74
2.04
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0.96
0.96
0.74
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0.66
1.56
0.34
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0.96
0.54
0.74
1.94
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946920
947229
947253
948467
951981
952044
953311
953354
953426
953469
953741
953821
953864
954808
956977
962824
962832
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964977
965515
965523
967393
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970744
972520
972651
974913
975035
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(varmtiw) TASMANIAN IND. RETAILERS Store Prom. List (TIW) FOR PROM REF Fort45: 02NOV22 - 15NOV22 PAGE: 6

BANNER : C-STORE PROMOTIONS Promotion buy period commences: ReferPOS

PROM SPEC DESCRIPTION RETL RUM RETL GST NORM NORM CASE SPEC  SPEC RETL STORE QTY ON ORDER
TYPE TYPE SIZE QPU CDE WSL RETL DEAL WSL  RETL SAVE PROD HAND  QTY
s Shelf Talker TAMAR VALLEY YOGHURTRA110.00GM 14 A 19.90 2.35 4.00 15.90 1.69 0.66 978535
s Shelf Talker PAULS DBL THK CUSTARD 900.00GM 6 A 25.76 6.69 0.60 25.16  5.95 0.74 979706
s Shelf Talker W/WATCHERS BEEF BOLOGN320.00GM 10 B 47.17 8.19 14.80 32.37  4.99 3.20 981160
s Shelf Talker OAK NESTLE CHOKITO 600.00ML 6 B 14.62 4.19 3.60 11.02  3.15 1.04 985372
s Shelf Talker OAK NESTLE JAFFAS 600.00ML 6 B 14.62 4.19 3.60 11.02  3.15 1.04 985380
s Shelf Talker WOW OAK NESTLE RED SKI600.00ML 6 B 14.62 4.19 3.60 11.02  3.15 1.04 985399
s Shelf Talker NANNAS CRUMBLE RHUBARB550.00GM 12 B 47.66 6.16 12.00 35.66  4.55 1.61 985700
s Shelf Talker LEMNOS SMTH REDUCED FA200.00GM 12 A 32.26 5.59 1.20 31.06  3.65 1.94 987407
s Shelf Talker PAULS BLUEY BANANA MIL250.00ML 12 B 16.13 2.39 1.30 14.83 1.99 0.40 990147
s Shelf Talker V/DELIGHTS CHICKEN STY300.00GM 6 A 23.64 6.69 4.00 19.64 4.69 2.00 991246
s Shelf Talker PRESIDENT BUTTER UNSAL200.00GM 20 A 59.96 4.10 4.00 55.96  3.79 0.31 991457
s Shelf Talker PRESIDENT BUTTER SALTE200.00GM 20 A 59.96 4.10 4.00 55.96  3.79 0.31 991617
s Shelf Talker NIPPYS ORANGE NAS COLD450.00ML 12 A 22.68 2.65 2.35 20.33  2.39 0.26 994279
s Shelf Talker NIPPYS APPLE/BLKCRT C0450.00ML 12 A 22.68 2.65 2.35 20.33  2.39 0.26 994295
s Shelf Talker NIPPYS APPLE COLD PRES450.00ML 12 A 22.68 2.65 2.35 20.33  2.39 0.26 994308
s Shelf Talker CHRIS HOMMUS ROASTED G200.00GM 8 A 23.21 4.39 2.92 20.29  3.65 0.74 995095
s Shelf Talker OBELA GARN HOMMUS LEM0220.00GM 6 A 18.86 5.15 1.69 17.17  4.19 0.96 996696
s Shelf Talker OBELA GARN HOMMUS RST 220.00GM 6 A 18.86 5.15 1.69 17.17  4.19 0.96 996709
s Shelf Talker W/WATCHERS BEEF LASGAN370.00GM 10 B 47.17 8.19 14.80 32.37  4.99 3.20 996960



(varmtiw) TASMANIAN IND. RETAILERS Store Prom. List (TIW) FOR PROM REF Fort45: 02NOV22 - 15NOV22 PAGE: 7

BANNER : C-STORE PROMOTIONS Promotion buy period commences: ReferPOS

PROM SPEC DESCRIPTION RETL RUM RETL GST NORM NORM CASE SPEC ~ SPEC RETL STORE QTY ON ORDER
TYPE TYPE SIZE QPU CDE WSL RETL DEAL WSL  RETL SAVE PROD HAND  QTY
s Shelf Talker MT FRANKLIN 600.00ML 24 A 44.18 2.95 6.36 37.82  2.50 0.45 002997
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA NO SUGAR VAN600.00ML 24 B 69.26 4.30 13.69 55.57  3.49 0.81 004167
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA NO SUGAR VANIL1.25LT 12 B 43.22 3.99 15.22 28.00 2.99 1.00 004175
s Shelf Talker PASCALL JELLY GEMS BAN150.00GM 18 B 50.09 4.69 14.22 35.87  3.19 1.50 006349
s Shelf Talker FANTA RASPBERRY 600.00ML 24 B 69.26 4.30 13.69 55.57  3.49 0.81 011738
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA 1.25LT 12 B 43.22 3.99 15.22 28.00 2.99 1.00 012212
s Shelf Talker FANTA 1.25LT 12 B 43.22 3.99 15.22 28.00 2.99 1.00 012239
s Shelf Talker SPRITE LEMONADE 1.25LT 12 B 43.22 3.99 15.22 28.00 2.99 1.00 012255
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA DIET 1.25LT 12 B 43.22 3.99 15.22 28.00 2.99 1.00 012271
s Shelf Talker SPRITE 600.00ML 24 B 69.26 4.30 13.69 55.57  3.49 0.81 018550
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA 600.00ML 24 B 69.26 4.30 13.69 55.57  3.49 0.81 019406
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA DIET 600.00ML 24 B 69.26 4.30 13.69 55.57  3.49 0.81 019414
s Shelf Talker MOCCONA CLASSIC F/D  200.00GM 6 A 100.56 21.79 36.00 64.56 14.45 7.34 024467
s Shelf Talker MONSTER ENERGY DRINKPI500.00ML 24 B 53.94 3.50 10.93 43.01 2.99 0.51 103026
s Shelf Talker SWISSPERS LARGE MAKEUP 50.00'S 6 B 10.24 4.17 1.20 9.04 2.39 1.78 106155
s Shelf Talker BICKS 100% PURE CHERRY J1.00LT 6 A 31.68 7.19 3.00 28.68  6.49 0.70 109065
s Shelf Talker ATKINS END TURKISH DELI30.00GM 15 B 31.00 3.39 5.85 25.15 2.49 0.90 112213
s Shelf Talker ATKINS END HONEYCOMB CR30.00GM 15 B 31.00 3.39 5.85 25.15  2.49 0.90 112264
s Shelf Talker COKE VANILLA 10 X 375ML10.00PK 2 B 47.95  16.49 31.17 16.78  9.99 6.50 113670
s Shelf Talker MENZ JELICHOCS CHOC SN130.00GM 12 B 40.33 5.55 9.60 30.73  3.85 1.70 124687
s Shelf Talker MARS BAR FUNSIZE SHARE192.00GM 12 B 43.88 5.65 17.04 26.84  3.79 1.86 127175
s Shelf Talker M&MS MILK CHOC FUNSIZE148.00GM 10 B 36.57 5.65 14.20 22.37 3.79 1.86 127220
s Shelf Talker M&MS MILK CHOC FUNSIZE148.00GM 12 B 43.88 5.65 17.04 26.84  3.79 1.86 127220 _____
s Shelf Talker MALTESERS FUNSIZE SHAR132.00GM 10 B 36.57 5.65 14.20 22.37 3.79 1.86 127239
s Shelf Talker MALTESERS FUNSIZE SHAR132.00GM 12 B 43.88 5.65 17.04 26.84  3.79 1.86 127239 —____ —
s Shelf Talker TWIX MINI FUNSIZE SHAR159.00GM 12 B 43.88 5.65 17.04 26.84  3.79 1.86 127247
s Shelf Talker MILKYWAY FUNSIZE SHARE180.00GM 12 B 43.88 5.65 17.04 26.84  3.79 1.86 127255
s Shelf Talker DORITOS THAI SWEET CHI150.00GM 12 B 40.91 5.25 6.72 34.19  4.15 1.10 128485
s Shelf Talker FANTA ORG 600.00ML 24 B 69.26 4.30 13.69 55.57  3.49 0.81 131510



(varmtiw) TASMANIAN IND.

BANNER

PROM SPEC
TYPE TYPE

S

S

Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf

Shelf

C-STORE PROMOTIONS

Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker

Talker

RETAILERS

Promotion buy period commences:

DESCRIPTION RETL
SIZE
VANILLA COKE 600.

AUST OWN ORGANIC U/S CNUL.
PASCALL CHOC MALLOWS V160.
MONSTER ULTRA FIESTA M500.
FANTA ORANGE NO SUGAR 1.
SPRITE NO SUGAR 1.
CASC CORD RASPBERRY 750.
MT FRANKLIN SPARK RASPBEL.
COCA COLA VANILLA 1.
CAD FAVOURITES GAMES T665.
BICKS SUPERBERRY JUICE 1.
COCA COLA DIET 10X375ML10.
COCA COLA DRINK 375ML 10.
SPRITE 375ML 10.
FANTA ORANGE 375ML 10.
BICKS BLUEBERRY JUICE 1.
WERTHERS CREAM CANDIES 42.
MONSTER ULT PARADISE G500.
S/KING WHTE SPRK WATER 60.
S/KING GAS REFILL EXCHAG6O.
S/KING MODERNA WHTE PET 2.
S/KING SPARE CYLINDER U60.
S/KING CREAMY SODA SYR250.
S/KING GINGER BEER SYR250.
S/KING LEMON LIME & BI250.
S/KING LEMONADE SYRUP 250.
SAN WEETBIX GLUTEN FRE375.

ATKINS END CARAMEL NOUG35.

Store Prom. List (TIW)
ReferPOS

RUM RETL GST NORM
QPU CDE WSL

00ML 24 B 69.26
00LT 8 A 15.24
00GM 10 B 27.83
00ML 24 B 53.94
25LT 12 B 43.22
25LT 12 B 43.22
00ML 6 B 25.70
25LT 12 B 35.21
25LT 12 B 43.22
00GM 8 B 165.58
00LT 6 A 26.21
00PK 2 B 47.95
00PK 2 B 47.95
00PK 2 B 47.95
00PK 2 B 47.95
00LT 6 B 27.78
00GM 10 B 11.85
00ML 24 B 53.94
00LT 4 B 230.13
00LT 10 B 132.97
00PK 10 B 114.44
00LT 6 B 139.77
00ML 12 B 32.04
00ML 12 B 32.04
00ML 12 B 32.04
00ML 12 B 32.04
00GM 12 A 52.09
00GM 15 B 31.00

NORM
RETL

w w U w w w

29.

16.
16.
16.
16.

79.
19.
15.

35.

.30
.29
.69
.50
.99
.99
.85
.19
.99

99

.69

49
49
49
49

.99
.11

.50

00
00
95
00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.75
.39

FOR PROM REF Fort45:

CASE
DEAL

13.

10.
15.

15.

15.
15.

73.

31.
31.
31.
31.

10.
32.
15.
16.
20.

69

.00
.90

93
22
22

.57

85
22
60

.00

17

17

17

17

.00
.40

93
97
00
39
02

.59
.59
.59
.59
.60
.85

SPEC
WSL

55.57
11.24
19.93
43.01
28.00
28.00
21.13
19.36
28.00
91.98
23.21
16.78
16.78
16.78
16.78
24.78
10.45
43.01
197.16
117.97
98.05
119.75
27.45
27.45
27.45
27.45
46.49

25.15

02NOV22

SPEC
RETL

72.
17.
14.
29.

N w W W Ww

.49
.99
.19
.99
.99
.99
.99
.29
.99
.95
.29
.99
.99
.99
.99
.25
.65
.99

25
35
45

35

.45
.45
.45
.45
.25
.49

RETL
SAVE

0.
1.

81
30

.50
.51
.00
.00
.86
.90
.00
.04
.40
.50
.50
.50
.50
.74
.46
.51
.75
.65
.50
.65
.55
.55
.55
.55
.50
.90

- 15N0V22

PAGE:

STORE QTY ON ORDER

PROD

137445
141452
141479
143546
144098
144100
146237
155539
155686
156304
159580
159652
159679
159687
159695
159716
164865
168161
176997
177017
177025
177041
177084
177092
177105
177180
177973

178917

HAND QTY

8



(varmtiw) TASMANIAN IND.

BANNER

PROM SPEC
TYPE TYPE

S

S

Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf

Shelf

C-STORE PROMOTIONS

Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker

Talker

RETAILERS

Promotion buy period commences:

DESCRIPTION

ATKINS END CARAMEL NUT 34.
ATKINS L/CARB CHOC PRO330.
ATKINS L/CARB CRISPBRE10O0.
BARISTA BROS CHOC PET 500.
BARISTA BROS I/COFFEE 500.
BARISTA BROS DBL I/COF500.

CHEETOS CHS BACON BALLS90.

CHEETOS PUFFS 80.
TWISTIES CHICKEN 90.
TWISTIES CHEESE 90.
BURGER RINGS 90.

CHEETOS PUFFS FLAMING H8O0.
DORITOS CHEESE SUPREME170.
DORITOS NACHO CHEESE 170.
PASCALL PINEAPPLE LUMP185.
DORITOS ORIGINAL 170.
DORITOS MEXICANA 170.
PASCALL MMALLOWS VANRAZ280.
CAD CLINKERS 160.
FANTA RASPBERRY NO SUGARL.
FANTA NO SUGAR ORANGE 600.
FANTA NO SUGAR RASPBERG60O.
MONSTER ULTRA GOLD 500.
AUST OWN MILK ORG ALMONDI.
TNCC JELLY BABIES 260.
CADBURY ROSES 225.
PASCALL CHOC MALL SBER150.

DORITOS BOLD BBQ 150.

RETL
SIZE

Store Prom. List (TIW)
ReferPOS

RUM RETL GST NORM
QPU CDE WSL

00GM 15 B 31.00
00ML 6 B 15.34
00GM 6 B 16.47
00ML 12 B 30.98
00ML 12 B 30.98
00ML 12 B 30.98
00GM 15 B 26.24
00GM 15 B 26.24
00GM 23 B 40.24
00GM 23 B 40.24
00GM 18 B 31.49
00GM 15 B 26.24
00GM 12 B 40.91
00GM 12 B 40.91
00GM 10 B 27.83
00GM 12 B 40.91
00GM 12 B 40.91
00GM 10 B 31.14
00GM 18 B 50.09
25LT 12 B 43.22
00ML 24 B 69.26
00ML 24 B 69.26
00ML 24 B 53.94
00LT 8 A 18.29
00GM 18 B 43.41
00GM 6 B 38.45
00GM 10 B 27.83
00GM 12 B 40.91

NORM
RETL

w W

10.

.39
.15
.29
.35
.35
.35
.79
.79
.79
.79
.79
.79
.25
.25
.69
.25
.25
.25
.69
.99
.30
.30
.50
.09
.00

49

.69
.25

FOR PROM REF Fort45:

CASE
DEAL

14.
15.
13.
13.
10.

.85
.76
.88
.18
.18
.18
.83
.83
.83
.83
.83
.83
.12
.12
.90
.12
.12
.90

22
22
69
69
93

.00
.00
.60
.90
.72

S

25
12

13.
23.
23.
23.
21.
21.
35.
35.
26.
21.
34.
34.
19.
34.
34.
23.
35.
28.
55.
55.
43.
14.
34.
25.
19.
34.

PEC
WSL

.15
.58
59
80
80
80
41
41
41
41
66
41
19
19
93
19
19
24
87
00
57
57
01
29
41
85
93
19

02NOV22

SPEC
RETL

N W W

N W W

N W W

.49
.25
.49
.99
.99
.99
.19
.19
.19
.19
.19
.19
.15
.15
.19
.15
.15
.49
.19
.99
.49
.49
.99
.49
.45
.49
.19
.63

RETL
SAVE

0.80
0.36
0.36
0.36
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
1.10
1.10
1.50
1.10
1.10
1.76
1.50
1.00
0.81
0.81
0.51
0.60
0.55
4.00

- 15N0V22

PAGE:

STORE QTY ON ORDER

PROD

178925
179012
179020
179215
179223
179231
186140
186159
186167
186319
186327
187266
197034
197042
197528
198053
198061
198272
200053
200520
200555
200598
200811
202040
203342
210921
214121

214711

HAND QTY

9



(varmtiw) TASMANIAN IND.

BANNER

PROM SPEC
TYPE TYPE

S

S

Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf

Shelf

C-STORE PROMOTIONS

Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker

Talker

RETAILERS
Promotion buy period commences:

DESCRIPTION RETL
SIZE

PASCALL JELLY GEMS TRO150.
333 MIGHTYMITE 290.
BICKS PAPPLE/MANGO JUICEL.
MONSTER ENERGY DRINK 500.
MOUNT FRANKLIN LS PASSIOLl.
TNCC BERRY SALAD 180.
LOR ESP RISTRETTO DECAF10.
LOR ESP LUNGO ESTREMO 10.
DORITOS GUACAMOLE & SA150.
AUST OWN ALMOND MILK U/S1.
VIOLET CRUMBLE 50.
LOR ESPRESSO ULTIMO 10.
MENTOS MINT ROLL 14 PC 37.
MENTOS S/MINT ROLL 14PC37.
MENTOS FRUIT ROLL 14PC 37.
TNCC FRUIT BASKET R/SU220.
TWISTIES CHEESE TOASTIES8O.
MONSTER ENERGY MANGO LOC4.
MENTOS RAINBOW ROLL 37.
SPRITE LEMON PLUS 1.
SPRITE LEMON PLUS ZERO S1.
SPRITE LEMON PLUS ZERO 10.
SPRITE LEMON PLUS 10.

SPRITE LEMON PLUS ZERO60O0.

SPRITE LEMON PLUS 600.
SNICKERS BROWNIE 180.
MONSTER MANGO LOCO 500.
TNCC DINOSAURS 220.

Store Prom. List (TIW)
ReferPOS

RUM RETL GST NORM
QPU CDE WSL

00GM 18 B 50.09
00GM 6 A 14.82
00LT 6 A 31.68
00ML 24 B 53.94
25LT 12 B 35.21
00GM 18 B 43.41
00PK 10 A 52.08
00PK 10 A 52.08
00GM 12 B 40.91
00LT 8 A 16.01
00GM 42 B 50.54
00PK 10 A 52.08
50GM 40 B 34.94
50GM 40 B 34.94
50GM 40 B 34.94
00GM 18 B 43.41
00GM 23 B 40.24
00PK 6 B 53.94
50GM 40 B 34.94
25LT 12 B 43.22
25LT 12 B 43.22
00PK 2 B 47.95
00PK 2 B 47.95
00ML 24 B 69.26
00ML 24 B 69.26
00GM 12 B 43.88
00ML 24 B 53.94
00GM 18 B 43.41

NORM
RETL

16.
16.

FOR PROM REF Fort45:

CASE
DEAL

14.

10.

15.

15.

15.

17.

15.

12.

15.
15.
31.
31.
13.
13.
17.

10.

17
17
69
69
04
93

.00

SPEC
WSL

35.87
13.92
28.68
43.01
19.36
34.41
37.08
37.08
34.19
12.01
33.32
37.08
27.34
27.34
27.34
34.41
35.41
41.15
27.34
28.00
28.00
16.78
16.78
55.57
55.57
26.84
43.01

34.41

02NOV22

SPEC
RETL

N W W W

w

.19
.25
.49
.99
.29
.19
.99
.99
.15
.15
.29
.99
.99
.99
.99
.19
.19
.99
.99
.99
.99
.99
.99
.49
.49
.79
.99
.19

RETL
SAVE

1.
0.

50
35

.70
.51
.90
.81
.20
.20
.10
.14
.71
.20
.56
.56
.56
.81
.60
.00
.56
.00
.00
.50
.50
.81
.81
.86
.51

.81

- 15N0V22

PAGE: 10

STORE QTY ON ORDER

PROD

221110
221292
222068
224063
226931
227467
227686
228013
231095
237147
237593
240565
241453
241461
241488
246940
249359
249594
250050
251563
251619
251694
251846
251977
252048
252734
252881
254959

HAND QTY



(varmtiw) TASMANIAN IND. RETAILERS Store Prom. List (TIW) FOR PROM REF Fort45: 02NOV22 - 15NOV22 PAGE: 11

BANNER : C-STORE PROMOTIONS Promotion buy period commences: ReferPOS

PROM SPEC DESCRIPTION RETL RUM RETL GST NORM NORM CASE SPEC SPEC RETL STORE QTY ON ORDER
TYPE TYPE SIZE QPU CDE WSL RETL DEAL WSL RETL SAVE PROD HAND QTY
s Shelf Talker TNCC SMOOTHIE CHEWS  180.00GM 10 B 24.12 4.00 5.00 19.12  3.19 0.81 254975
s Shelf Talker TNCC BERRY BLISS 180.00GM 12 B 28.94 4.00 5.00 23.94 3.19 0.81 255329
s Shelf Talker TNCC SNAKES REDUCED SU230.00GM 16 B 38.58 4.00 8.00 30.58 3.19 0.81 255644
s Shelf Talker POWERADE BERRY ICE FLO 1.00LT 12 B 53.69 5.75 21.68 32.01  3.99 1.76 255652
s Shelf Talker POWERADE MOUNT BLAST FLO1.00LT 12 B 53.69 5.75 21.68 32.01  3.99 1.76 255660
s Shelf Talker SOUR PATCH KIDS 190.00GM 20 B 48.23 4.00 10.00 38.23 3.19 0.81 255724
s Shelf Talker SOUR PATCH KIDS WATERM190.00GM 20 B 48.23 4.00 10.00 38.23 3.19 0.81 255804
s Shelf Talker SOUR PATCH KIDS SCUBA 190.00GM 20 B 48.23 4.00 10.00 38.23 3.19 0.81 255863
s Shelf Talker TWISTIES ZIGZAGS 65.00GM 15 B 26.24 2.79 4.83 21.41 2.19 0.60 256225
s Shelf Talker VIOLET CRUMBLE RASPBER130.00GM 12 B 37.18 5.15 15.00 22.18 2.79 2.36 256815
s Shelf Talker MT FRANKLIN M/W SPARKLINL.25LT 12 B 35.21 3.19 15.85 19.36 2.29 0.90 257981
s Shelf Talker TNCC FRUITY STACKERS 220.00GM 18 B 43.41 4.00 9.00 34.41  3.19 0.81 258626
s Shelf Talker TNCC JELLY BABIES 220.00GM 18 B 43.41 4.00 9.00 34.41  3.19 0.81 259856
s Shelf Talker OAK FLAVOURED MILK CHO500.00ML 6 B 12.28 3.09 1.80 10.48 2.75 0.34 259952
s Shelf Talker OAK FLAVOURED MILK STR500.00ML 6 B 12.28 3.09 1.80 10.48 2.75 0.34 259960
s Shelf Talker TNCC FRT & CREAM BLISS180.00GM 12 B 28.94 4.00 5.00 23.94 3.19 0.81 260072
s Shelf Talker SOUR PATCH KIDS BERRY 190.00GM 20 B 48.23 4.00 10.00 38.23 3.19 0.81 260080
s Shelf Talker COCA-COLA NO SUGAR 1.25LT 12 B 43.22 3.99 15.22 28.00 2.99 1.00 268007
s Shelf Talker COCA-COLA NO SUGAR 10.00PK 2 B 47.95  16.49 31.17 16.78 9.99 6.50 268162
s Shelf Talker COCA-COLA NO SUGAR 600.00ML 24 B 69.26 4.30 13.69 55.57 3.49 0.81 268381
s Shelf Talker MOCCONA CLSC DRK RST 200.00GM 6 A 100.56 21.79 36.00 64.56 14.45 7.34 277771
s Shelf Talker CAD ROSES TIN 689.00GM 8 B 176.05 0.00 79.84 96.21 14.99 ***xxx 277958
s Shelf Talker LOR ESPRESSO CHOCOLATE 10.00PK 10 A 52.08 7.19 15.00 37.08  4.99 2.20 277974
s Shelf Talker LOR ESPRESSO VANILLA  10.00PK 10 A 52.08 7.19 15.00 37.08  4.99 2.20 2779%0
s Shelf Talker LOR ESPRESSO CARAMEL  10.00PK 10 A 52.08 7.19 15.00 37.08 4.99 2.20 278088
s Shelf Talker R/TIMMS GRANULATED COF100.00GM 6 A 45.33  10.69 11.40 33.93  7.69 3.00 284517
s Shelf Talker MONSTER GREEN 500ML 4.00PK 6 B 53.94  12.99 12.79 41.15 7.99 5.00 286117
s Shelf Talker MONSTER ULTRA ZERO 500ML4.00PK 6 B 53.94 12.99 12.79 41.15 7.99 5.00 286168



(varmtiw) TASMANIAN IND. RETAILERS Store Prom. List (TIW) FOR PROM REF Fort45: 02NOV22 - 15NOV22 PAGE: 12

BANNER : C-STORE PROMOTIONS Promotion buy period commences: ReferPOS

PROM SPEC DESCRIPTION RETL RUM RETL GST NORM NORM CASE SPEC SPEC RETL STORE QTY ON ORDER
TYPE TYPE SIZE QPU CDE WSL RETL DEAL WSL RETL SAVE PROD HAND QTY
s Shelf Talker MENTOS CIRCUS FUN 37.50GM 40 B 34.94 1.55 7.60 27.34 0.99 0.56 286547
s Shelf Talker TNCC PARTY MIX 220.00GM 16 B 38.58 4.00 8.00 30.58 3.19 0.81 293333
s Shelf Talker TNCC SNAKES 230.00GM 16 B 38.58 4.00 8.00 30.58 3.19 0.81 293341
s Shelf Talker TNCC SOURS SQUIRMS 220.00GM 16 B 38.58 4.00 8.00 30.58 3.19 0.81 293376
s Shelf Talker TNCC VEGAN FRUIT MIX 180.00GM 18 B 43.41 4.00 9.00 34.41  3.19 0.81 293384
s Shelf Talker TNCC FRUIT SALAD SOFT 220.00GM 18 B 43.41 4.00 9.00 34.41  3.19 0.81 293480
s Shelf Talker VIOLET CRUMBLE NUGGETS135.00GM 12 B 37.18 5.15 15.00 22.18 2.79 2.36 296657
s Shelf Talker MONSTER ULTRA 500.00ML 24 B 53.94 3.50 10.93 43.01 2.99 0.51 296681 __
s Shelf Talker LIFT HARD HITTING LEMON 1.25LT 12 B 43.22 3.99 15.22 28.00 2.99 1.00 297617
s Shelf Talker LOR ESPRESSO ONYX 10.00PK 10 A 52.08 7.19 15.00 37.08 4.99 2.20 308670
s Shelf Talker LOR ESPRESSO SUPERIORE 10.00PK 10 A 52.08 7.19 15.00 37.08 4.99 2.20 308697
s Shelf Talker LOR ESPRESSO RISTRETTO 10.00PK 10 A 52.08 7.19 15.00 37.08  4.99 2.20 308734
s Shelf Talker LOR LUNGO PROFONDO 10.00PK 10 A 52.08 7.19 15.00 37.08 4.99 2.20 308830
s Shelf Talker LOR ESPRESSO PAPUA 10.00PK 10 A 52.08 7.19 15.00 37.08 4.99 2.20 308937
s Shelf Talker LOR ESPRESSO COLOMBIA 10.00PK 10 A 52.08 7.19 15.00 37.08 4.99 2.20 308961
s Shelf Talker MONSTER ULTRA FIESTA MAN4.00PK 6 B 53.94  12.99 12.79 41.15 7.99 5.00 314069
s Shelf Talker MT FRANKLIN M/WTR NAT  1.25LT 12 B 35.21 3.19 15.85 19.36 2.29 0.90 317454
s Shelf Talker SNICKERS SHAREPACK 180.00GM 12 B 43.88 5.65 17.04 26.84  3.79 1.86 317470
s Shelf Talker MT FRANKLIN M/WTR LEMON 1.25LT 12 B 35.21 3.19 15.85 19.36 2.29 0.90 317550
s Shelf Talker MT FRANKLIN SPRING WATERG6.00PK 4 A 20.12 4.99 6.14 13.98 4.49 0.50 319572
s Shelf Talker TNCC FRUIT CHEWS 180.00GM 10 B 24.12 4.00 5.00 19.12  3.19 0.81 322659
s Shelf Talker SAN WEET-BIX CHOLEST L440.00GM 10 A 55.89 7.45 8.00 47.89  6.45 1.00 324355
s Shelf Talker BARILLA PASTA NO 73 PE500.00GM 12 A 35.09 4.09 4.20 30.89  3.49 0.60 325550
s Shelf Talker POWERADE GOLD RUSH 1.00LT 12 B 53.69 5.75 21.68 32.01 3.99 1.76 334289
s Shelf Talker POWERADE BLACKCURRANT  1.00LT 12 B 53.69 5.75 21.68 32.01  3.99 1.76 334350
s Shelf Talker CADBURY ECLATRS 160.00GM 16 B 43.43 4.69 12.64 30.79  3.19 1.50 336532
s Shelf Talker CADBURY CARAMELS 160.00GM 18 B 50.09 4.69 14.22 35.87 3.19 1.50 336567
s Shelf Talker DUCK DEEP ACTION GEL C750.00ML 6 B 25.13 6.39 2.40 22.73 5.75 0.64 343249



(varmtiw) TASMANIAN IND. RETAILERS Store Prom. List (TIW) FOR PROM REF Fort45: 02NOV22 - 15NOV22 PAGE: 13

BANNER : C-STORE PROMOTIONS Promotion buy period commences: ReferPOS

PROM SPEC DESCRIPTION RETL RUM RETL GST NORM NORM CASE SPEC SPEC RETL STORE QTY ON ORDER
TYPE TYPE SIZE QPU CDE WSL RETL DEAL WSL RETL SAVE PROD HAND QTY
s Shelf Talker DUCK DEEP ACT GEL LTD 750.00ML 6 B 25.13 6.39 2.40 22.73 5.75 0.64 343265
s Shelf Talker DUCK DEEP ACTION GEL P750.00ML 6 B 25.13 6.39 2.40 22.73 5.75 0.64 343281
s Shelf Talker DUCK DEEP ACTION GEL L750.00ML 6 B 25.13 6.39 2.40 22.73 5.75 0.64 343337
s Shelf Talker DUCK FOAMING BLEACH GE750.00ML 6 B 25.76 6.55 2.52 23.24 5.85 0.70 343345
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA 300ML 4.00PK 6 B 60.87 8.69 33.42 27.45  6.99 1.70 347979
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA NO SUGAR 300ML4.00PK 6 B 60.87 8.69 33.42 27.45  6.99 1.70 347995
s Shelf Talker SPRITE NO SUGAR 600.00ML 24 B 69.26 4.30 13.69 55.57 3.49 0.81 348023
s Shelf Talker SPRITE NO SUGAR 10.00PK 2 B 47.95  16.49 31.17 16.78  9.99 6.50 348146
s Shelf Talker BARILLA PASTA NO3 SPAG500.00GM 15 A 43.86 4.09 5.25 38.61  3.49 0.60 355979
s Shelf Talker BARILLA PASTA NO7 SPAG500.00GM 15 A 43.86 4.09 5.25 38.61  3.49 0.60 356074
s Shelf Talker BARILLA PASTA NO5 SPAG500.00GM 15 A 43.86 4.09 5.25 38.61  3.49 0.60 356234
s Shelf Talker DORITOS CHEESE SPRM FL150.00GM 12 B 40.91 5.25 6.72 34.19  4.15 1.10 364613
s Shelf Talker BICKS PRUNE JUICE 1.00LT 6 A 31.68 7.19 3.00 28.68  6.49 0.70 364672
s Shelf Talker BICKS POMEGRANTE JUICE 1.00LT 6 A 30.23 7.39 3.00 27.23  6.19 1.20 364680
s Shelf Talker BICKS CRANBERRY JUICE  1.00LT 6 B 22.00 5.65 3.00 19.00 4.79 0.86 364699
s Shelf Talker VIOLET CRUMBLE BITES 180.00GM 12 B 37.18 5.15 15.00 22.18 2.79 2.36 367056
s Shelf Talker V/CRUMBLE CARAMEL BITE170.00GM 12 B 37.18 5.15 15.00 22.18 2.79 2.36 367339
s Shelf Talker BARILLA PASTA NO 65 FA500.00GM 12 A 35.09 4.09 4.20 30.89  3.49 0.60 367910
s Shelf Talker BARILLA P/SCE BASILCO 400.00GM 6 A 23.22 5.55 3.60 19.62 4.49 1.06 368008
s Shelf Talker BARILLA P/SCE ARABIATA400.00GM 6 A 23.22 5.55 3.60 19.62 4.49 1.06 368024
s Shelf Talker BARILLA PASTA NO89 RIG500.00GM 10 A 29.24 4.09 3.50 25.74  3.49 0.60 368032
s Shelf Talker BARILLA PASTA NO98 FUS500.00GM 12 A 35.09 4.09 4.20 30.89  3.49 0.60 368040
s Shelf Talker ROBERN APRICOT BALLS C200.00GM 8 B 21.39 4.39 4.80 16.59  3.15 1.24 382643
s Shelf Talker ROBERN APRICOT INDULGE200.00GM 8 B 21.39 4.39 4.80 16.59  3.15 1.24 382686
s Shelf Talker MOCCONA MOCHA KENYA ST200.00GM 6 A 100.56 21.79 36.00 64.56 14.45 7.34 383902
s Shelf Talker MOCCONA FRENCH STYLE F200.00GM 6 A 100.56 21.79 36.00 64.56 14.45 7.34 383937
s Shelf Talker MOCCONA ESPRESSO STYLE200.00GM 6 A 100.56 21.79 36.00 64.56 14.45 7.34 384040
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA NO SUGAR CF 10.00PK 2 B 47.95  16.49 31.17 16.78  9.99 6.50 385430
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s Shelf Talker MT FRANKLIN WATER SPRING1.50LT 8 A 25.89 3.89 8.59 17.30 2.99 0.90 386134
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA NO SUGAR CAFFEL.25LT 12 B 43.22 3.99 15.22 28.00 2.99 1.00 386628
s Shelf Talker MONSTER ULTRA ROSA CANS500.00ML 24 B 53.94 3.50 10.93 43.01 2.99 0.51 387815
s Shelf Talker MONSTER ULTRA ROSA 500ML4.00PK 6 B 53.94  12.99 12.79 41.15 7.99 5.00 387823
s Shelf Talker SAN WEET-BIX LITTLE KI400.00GM 12 A 40.36 4.75 6.50 33.86  3.85 0.90 389060
s Shelf Talker MULTIX LEM T/BAG C/SCEN30.00PK 10 B 24.05 4.79 1.90 22.15  3.35 1.44 390117
s Shelf Talker MULTIX LAV T/BAG C/SCEN30.00PK 10 B 24.05 4.79 1.90 22.15  3.35 1.44 390125
s Shelf Talker MULTIX VAN T/BAG C/SCEN30.00PK 10 B 24.05 4.79 1.90 22.15 3.35 1.44 390168
s TURN-IN (T) LINDOR MILK BON BON 85.00GM 12 B 82.01  10.29 24.00 58.01 10.29 0.00 005426
s TURN-IN (T) LINDOR MILK ORANGE 123.00GM 8 B 45.81 8.59 10.15 35.66 8.59 0.00 130753
s TURN-IN (T)LINDT TEDDY COUNTER 10.00GM 100 B 59.55 1.10 10.00 49.55 1.10 0.00 173841
s TURN-IN (T) LINDT TEDDY GOLD/RE100.00GM 15 B 62.66 6.39 5.00 57.66  6.39 0.00 214439
s TURN-IN (T) LINDT TOKEN TREE TI117.00GM 8 B 81.65 15.39 20.00 61.65 15.39 0.00 214447
s TURN-IN (T) LINDT CUBE DECORATIOS58.00GM 20 B 68.89 5.29 5.00 63.89 5.29 0.00 214500
s TURN-IN (T) LINDOR ASSTD BON BON85.00GM 12 B 82.01  10.29 24.00 58.01 10.29 0.00 214527
s TURN-IN (T) LINDT CHRISTMAS MED310.00GM 8 B 82.69  20.00 24.00 58.69 20.00 0.00 214594
s TURN-IN (T) LINDOR MINT COLLECT120.00GM 8 B 45.81 8.59 10.15 35.66  8.59 0.00 214703
s TURN-IN (T) LINDT SANTA POUCH  80.00GM 8 B 42.51 8.29 7.00 35.51  8.29 0.00 222412
s TURN-IN (T) LINDT FESTIVE SELEC226.00GM 6 B 85.91  21.59 35.00 50.91 21.59 0.00 255572
s TURN-IN (T) LINDT MINI T/BEAR PO80.00GM 8 B 42.51 8.29 7.00 35.51  8.29 0.00 283629
s TURN-IN (SR) (T)LINDT SANTA BOOT90.00GM 10 B 66.57 9.99 5.00 61.57  9.99 0.00 350107
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s Shelf Talker JCS CASHEWS SALTED 500.00GM 18 B 176.00 15.49 14.00 162.00 13.99 1.50 410288
s Shelf Talker JCS CASHEWS UNSALTED 500.00GM 18 B 176.00 15.49 14.00 162.00 13.99 1.50 41029
s Shelf Talker JCS MIXED NUTS SALTED 350.00GM 12 B 73.55 9.89 6.00 67.55 7.99 1.90 416196
s Shelf Talker JCS MIXED NUTS UNSALTE350.00GM 12 B 73.55 9.89 6.00 67.55 7.99 1.90 416209
s Shelf Talker ING THIGH FILLETS 1.00RW 1 A 12.00 16.99 0.50 11.50 13.99 3.00 416831
s Shelf Talker M/BRUNTS FRESH EGG WAF165.00GM 8§ B 25.89 5.49 6.22 19.67  3.49 2.00 453165
s Shelf Talker M/BRUNTS CINNAMON WAFF165.00GM 8§ B 25.89 5.49 6.22 19.67  3.49 2.00 453173
s Shelf Talker M/BRUNTS CHOC WAFFLES 165.00GM 8§ B 25.89 5.49 6.22 19.67  3.49 2.00 453202
s Shelf Talker M/BRUNTS LAMINGTON WAF230.00GM 8§ B 25.89 5.49 6.22 19.67  3.49 2.00 453229
s Shelf Talker M/BRUNTS CHOC TOP WAFF230.00GM 8§ B 25.89 5.49 6.22 19.67  3.49 2.00 453683
s Shelf Talker NAT BEEF & CARAMELISED 02.00PK 1 B 5.40 8.29 0.60 4.80 6.79 1.50 478311
s Shelf Talker JCS WALNUTS NAT AUSTRA350.00GM 18 A 114.00 9.29 9.00 105.00 7.99 1.30 499534
s Shelf Talker MOKATE CHOCO BELG CHOC 8.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79 14.28 31.20  3.35 2.44 500160
s Shelf Talker JCS SUPER TASTY CRANBES500.00GM 18 A 108.00 8.69 9.00 99.00  6.49 2.20 501403
s Shelf Talker MOKATE ICE COFFEE CHOC M8.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79 14.28 31.20  3.35 2.44 554011
s Shelf Talker NAT CURRIED CHCKN PIES 32.00PK 1 B 5.40 8.29 0.60 4.80 6.79 1.50 560999
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA VANILLA DIET600.00ML 24 B 60.77 4.30 4.55 56.22  3.49 0.81 568050
s Shelf Talker CASCADE CORDIAL LIME 750.00ML 6 B 23.93 5.85 2.15 21.78  4.99 0.86 568173
s Shelf Talker JCS WALNUTS NATURAL  350.00GM 18 A 114.00 9.29 9.00 105.00 7.99 1.30 569045
s Shelf Talker NAT CLSC BEEF/CHEESE PIE2.00PK 1 B 5.40 8.29 0.60 4.80 6.79 1.50 569803
s Shelf Talker JCS CASHEWS & MACADAMI375.00GM 12 B 133.00 17.89 12.00 121.00 14.49 3.40 576966
s Shelf Talker C/NB MASTER LOWER CARB680.00GM 1 A 3.29 4.39 0.44 2.85 3.59 0.80 620293
s Shelf Talker NAT CLASSIC BEEF & PEPPE2.00PK 1 B 5.40 8.29 0.60 4.80 6.79 1.50 679404
s Shelf Talker MOKATE LATTE CLASSIC  10.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79 14.28 31.20 3.35 2.44 688335
s Shelf Talker MOKATE LATTE CARAMEL  10.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79 14.28 31.20 3.35 2.44 688343
s Shelf Talker MOKATE LATTE SALT CML 10.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79 14.28 31.20 3.35 2.44 688351
s Shelf Talker MOKATE LATTE VANILLA  10.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79 14.28 31.20 3.35 2.44 688378
s Shelf Talker MOKATE LATTE IRSH CRM 10.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79 14.28 31.20  3.35 2.44 688394
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MOKATE LATTE MACCHATO 10.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79
MOKATE CAPP CLASSIC 10.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79
MOKATE CAP UNSWT TAST 10.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79
MOKATE CAPPUCINO CHOC 10.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79
MOKATE COCONUT LATTE 8.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79
MOKATE RICE LATTE 8.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79
MOKATE OAT LATTE 8.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79
MOKATE CHOCO WHIT CHOC 8.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79
MOKATE ICED COFF CARML 8.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79
MOKATE ICED COFF MOCHA 8.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79
MOKATE ICED COFF WHT CHO8.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79
BARISTA BROS MOCHA 500.00ML 12 B 25.10 3.35
C/NB MASTER 9 GRN S/WI680.00GM 1 A 3.29 4.39
C/NB MASTER 9 GRAIN TO0680.00GM 1 A 3.29 4.39
PFD FRESH RUMP STEAK 1.00RW 1 A 22.95 30.65
C/NB MASTER HIFIBRE 700.00GM 1 A 3.29 4.09
C/NB MASTER M/GRAIN SA700.00GM 1 A 3.29 4.39
C/NB MASTER LOAF WHITE700.00GM 1 A 3.29 4.39
C/NB MASTER LOAF TOAST700.00GM 1 A 3.29 4.39
C/NB MASTER W/MEAL SAN700.00GM 1 A 3.29 4.39
C/NB MASTER W/MEAL TOA700.00GM 1 A 3.29 4.39
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